

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally signed
by ANANT
KRISHNA NAIK
Date:
2024.11.21
12:20:43 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 816 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14811 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 816 OF 2024**

Mr. Rajendra Badriprasad Chawla & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater
Mumbai & Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Priyanka Chawla i/b. Mr. J. N. Jayale for the Appellants.
Mr. Om Suryawanshi for the Respondent-MCGM

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 19th NOVEMBER 2024

P.C.:

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board by way of production.
2. Heard learned Counsel for the Appellants and learned Counsel for the Respondent-Corporation.
3. It is pointed out that on the date when the impugned order was passed i.e. 07/11/2024, the Trial Court has directed the Respondent-Corporation not to take coercive action against the notice structure till two weeks from that date. Thereafter, present Appeal from Order is filed and moved for urgent extension.
4. Stand over to **03/12/2024**, for admission. Aforesaid interim protection will continue till the next date.

5. Learned Counsel for the Respondent–Corporation is directed to take appropriate instructions necessary at admission stage.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)