

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 816 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14811 OF 2024**

Mr. Rajendra Badriprasad Chawla & Ors.	... Appellants
V/s.	
The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr.	... Respondents

Adv. J. Jayale i/by. Mr. Jagdish J. Jayale for Appellant..
Adv. Neeta Jadhav i/by. Adv. Komal Punjabi for Respondent-BMC.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 5TH DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. At the request of Advocate for the Appellant whose arguing counsel is unavailable today, list the matter on 20th January 2026.
2. Ad-interim relief, if granted, continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)