

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.816 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14811 OF 2024**

Rajendra Badriprasad Chawla & Ors.	... Appellants
V/s.	
The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr.	... Respondents

Mr. Jayesh Jayale i/by Mr. Jagdish Jayale for the Appellants.
Mr. S.B. Vajale i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for the Respondents-
MCGM.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 17TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Respondent submits that despite communicating the order dated 3rd December 2024 to the concerned authority, he has not received any instructions till date regarding the notice structure.

2. The Respondents are directed to file Affidavit explaining why instructions have not been furnished to the Advocate appearing for the BMC despite the order dated 3rd December 2024. The affidavit shall place on record the necessary instructions

pertaining to the said notice structure.

3. List the matter on 12th March 2026.
4. Ad-interim relief, if granted, to continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)